

Q-74097**Opportunity Name:** 632472 - CM 10.x upgrade**Sales Out Contract Number:****Opportunity Number:** OP-36590**Expiration Date:** November 30, 2022**Account Name:** DeKalb County, GA - Maloof - HQ @ 1300 Commerce**Primary Contact:** Scott Longenbach**Contact Phone:** (470) 755-4503**Contact Email:** sklongenbach@dekalbcountyga.gov

NWN Carousel

Sales Rep: Eric Ford**Sales Rep Phone:** 678-892-3755**Sales Rep Email:** eford@carouselindustries.com**BILL TO**

DeKalb County, GA
 1300 Commerce Dr The Maloof Ctr Fl 2 Rm 202
 Decatur, GA
 30030

SHIP TO

DeKalb County, GA
 1300 Commerce Dr The Maloof Ctr Fl 2 Rm 202
 Decatur, GA
 30030

One-Time					
#	PART	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE**	EXT. TOTAL
1.	UC-BUN-ESS	Unified Communications Essentials Bundle	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.	UC-PRO-CUST	NWN Custom Professional Services	1	\$251,035.40	\$251,035.40
3.	UC-3PN-CUST	Custom Third Party One-time Services	1	\$33,959.21	\$33,959.21
4.	185446	AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.	700012909a	24 PORT LINE PATCH PANEL WITH TAIL REFURB	17	\$106.25	\$1,806.25
6.	700315575a	MM711 Analog - Refurb	1	\$68.75	\$68.75
7.	700302409a	MM716 Analog 24PT - Refurb	8	\$681.25	\$5,450.00
8.	700302433a	MM717 Digital 24PT - Refurb	9	\$218.75	\$1,968.75
9.	700395445a	120A CSU Cable 50ft RHS - Refurb	6	\$31.25	\$187.50
10.	700501368a	G450 160 Channel DSP Daughterboard - Refurb	3	\$1,618.75	\$4,856.25
11.	700506956a	G450 MP160 MEDIA GATEWAY NON GSA - Refurb	3	\$2,243.75	\$6,731.25
12.	185446	AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
13.	700012909a	24 PORT LINE PATCH PANEL WITH TAIL REFURB	17	\$106.25	\$1,806.25
14.	700315575a	MM711 Analog - Refurb	1	\$68.75	\$68.75
15.	700302409a	MM716 Analog 24PT - Refurb	8	\$681.25	\$5,450.00
16.	700302433a	MM717 Digital 24PT - Refurb	9	\$218.75	\$1,968.75
17.	700395445a	120A CSU Cable 50ft RHS - Refurb	14	\$31.25	\$437.50
18.	700501368a	G450 160 Channel DSP Daughterboard - Refurb	4	\$1,618.75	\$6,475.00
19.	700506956a	G450 MP160 MEDIA GATEWAY NON GSA - Refurb	4	\$2,243.75	\$8,975.00
20.	700515878	CORE DELL 3240 COMPACT SERVER ASBCE	1	\$1,226.56	\$1,226.56
21.	413031	ASP 130 R5 ESXI R7.X	2	\$0.00	\$0.00
22.	185446	AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
23.	700012909a	24 PORT LINE PATCH PANEL WITH TAIL REFURB	8	\$106.25	\$850.00
24.	700315575a	MM711 Analog - Refurb	1	\$68.75	\$68.75
25.	700302409a	MM716 Analog 24PT - Refurb	3	\$681.25	\$2,043.75
26.	700302433a	MM717 Digital 24PT - Refurb	5	\$218.75	\$1,093.75

Q-74097

One-Time					
27.	700506956a	G450 MP160 MEDIA GATEWAY NON GSA - Refurb	2	\$2,243.75	\$4,487.50
28.	185446	AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
29.	700012909a	24 PORT LINE PATCH PANEL WITH TAIL REFURB	5	\$106.25	\$531.25
30.	700315575a	MM711 Analog - Refurb	2	\$68.75	\$137.50
31.	700302409a	MM716 Analog 24PT - Refurb	4	\$681.25	\$2,725.00
32.	700302433a	MM717 Digital 24PT - Refurb	1	\$218.75	\$218.75
33.	700395445a	120A CSU Cable 50ft RHS - Refurb	6	\$31.25	\$187.50
34.	700501368a	G450 160 Channel DSP Daughterboard - Refurb	2	\$1,618.75	\$3,237.50
35.	700506956a	G450 MP160 MEDIA GATEWAY NON GSA - Refurb	2	\$2,243.75	\$4,487.50
36.	185446	AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
37.	700012909a	24 PORT LINE PATCH PANEL WITH TAIL REFURB	2	\$106.25	\$212.50
38.	700315575a	MM711 Analog - Refurb	1	\$68.75	\$68.75
39.	700302409a	MM716 Analog 24PT - Refurb	2	\$681.25	\$1,362.50
40.	700506956a	G450 MP160 MEDIA GATEWAY NON GSA - Refurb	1	\$2,243.75	\$2,243.75
41.	185446	AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
42.	700012909a	24 PORT LINE PATCH PANEL WITH TAIL REFURB	16	\$106.25	\$1,700.00
43.	700315575a	MM711 Analog - Refurb	1	\$68.75	\$68.75
44.	700302409a	MM716 Analog 24PT - Refurb	10	\$681.25	\$6,812.50
45.	700302433a	MM717 Digital 24PT - Refurb	6	\$218.75	\$1,312.50
46.	700395445a	120A CSU Cable 50ft RHS - Refurb	3	\$31.25	\$93.75
47.	700501368a	G450 160 Channel DSP Daughterboard - Refurb	3	\$1,618.75	\$4,856.25
48.	700506956a	G450 MP160 MEDIA GATEWAY NON GSA - Refurb	3	\$2,243.75	\$6,731.25
49.	413031	ASP 130 R5 ESXI R7.X	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
50.	185446	AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
51.	413031	ASP 130 R5 ESXI R7.X	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
52.	Swampfox-Services	Professional Services to upgrade FIL 2.5.2 at one site and to implement EWT AI wait time prediction algorithm.	1	\$12,266.67	\$12,266.67
53.	Swampfox-Services	Professional Services to port Account Balance application to Orchestration Designer 8.	1	\$18,666.67	\$18,666.67
54.	Swampfox-Services	Call Center Consulting services on vector changes, configuration validation and testing support	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
55.	Swampfox-Services	Install and Configure AEP 8.x (remote, software only) for Production and for Lab. Production will have: - one EPM - one Aux EPM (optional but recommended) - two MPP servers	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
56.	UC-PRO-CUST	NWN Carousel Contact Center 40 hours	1	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00

One-Time					
57.	UC-PRO-CUST	Project Manager 16 hours	1	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00
				Total:	\$448,695.76

#	PART	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE**	EXT. TOTAL
58.	403220	AVAYA MESSAGING MODEL NEW	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
59.	184716	CM S8700 MULTI CONNECT MODEL UPG	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
60.	405362641a	PWR CORD USA - Refurb	6	\$12.50	\$75.00
61.	700439250a	MM710B T1/E1 - Refurb	6	\$93.75	\$562.50
62.	700507394u	G450 R2 POWER SUPPLY	3	\$468.75	\$1,406.25
63.	184716	CM S8700 MULTI CONNECT MODEL UPG	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
64.	405362641a	PWR CORD USA - Refurb	9	\$12.50	\$112.50
65.	700439250a	MM710B T1/E1 - Refurb	14	\$93.75	\$1,312.50
66.	700507394u	G450 R2 POWER SUPPLY	4	\$468.75	\$1,875.00
67.	384961	ASP MODEL NEW MODEL	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
68.	405362641a	PWR CORD USA - Refurb	4	\$12.50	\$50.00
69.	700515843	ASP 130 R5 VMW7 DELL R640 SERVER P3 BUNDLE	1	\$13,559.63	\$13,559.63
70.	700515845	ASP 130 R5 VMW7 DELL R640 SERVER P5 BUNDLE	1	\$25,169.50	\$25,169.50
71.	184716	CM S8700 MULTI CONNECT MODEL UPG	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
72.	405362641a	PWR CORD USA - Refurb	4	\$12.50	\$50.00
73.	700507394u	G450 R2 POWER SUPPLY	2	\$468.75	\$937.50
74.	184716	CM S8700 MULTI CONNECT MODEL UPG	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
75.	405362641a	PWR CORD USA - Refurb	4	\$12.50	\$50.00
76.	700439250a	MM710B T1/E1 - Refurb	6	\$93.75	\$562.50
77.	700507394u	G450 R2 POWER SUPPLY	2	\$468.75	\$937.50
78.	184716	CM S8700 MULTI CONNECT MODEL UPG	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
79.	405362641a	PWR CORD USA - Refurb	2	\$12.50	\$25.00
80.	700507394u	G450 R2 POWER SUPPLY	1	\$468.75	\$468.75
81.	184716	CM S8700 MULTI CONNECT MODEL UPG	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
82.	405362641a	PWR CORD USA - Refurb	6	\$12.50	\$75.00
83.	700439250a	MM710B T1/E1 - Refurb	3	\$93.75	\$281.25
84.	700507394u	G450 R2 POWER SUPPLY	3	\$468.75	\$1,406.25
85.	384961	ASP MODEL NEW MODEL	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
86.	405362641a	PWR CORD USA - Refurb	2	\$12.50	\$25.00
87.	700515843	ASP 130 R5 VMW7 DELL R640 SERVER P3 BUNDLE	1	\$13,559.63	\$13,559.63
88.	384961	ASP MODEL NEW MODEL	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
89.	405362641a	PWR CORD USA - Refurb	2	\$12.50	\$25.00

90.	700515843	ASP 130 R5 VMW7 DELL R640 SERVER P3 BUNDLE	1	\$13,559.63	\$13,559.63
				Total:	\$62,154.64

***The Monthly/Unit Price shown above has been rounded to two decimal places for display purposes. As many as eight decimal places may be present in the actual price. The totals for this order were calculated using the actual price, rather than the Monthly/Unit Price displayed above, and are the true and binding totals for this order*

Subscription Term (Months):

Billing Terms:

Annual Subscription Charge:

Total One-Time Charge: \$524,781.65

Total Recurring Charge: \$0.00

Quote Sub-Total: \$524,781.65

Tax Rate:

Estimated Tax:

Estimated Shipping:

Signature: _____

Print Name: _____

Date: _____

Terms and Conditions

This quote is valid until November 30, 2022. Applicable taxes and freight charges will be applied to the final invoice. All other Terms and Conditions are included in the Master Services Agreement or Proposal document. NWN will invoice customer for Non-Recurring Components, First Year Annual Components, and First Year Monthly Components upon Contract Signing. Unless otherwise prohibited by contract, in the event of a product return by customer and NWN's vendors accordingly impose a restocking fee to process such return, NWN may, in its sole discretion, impose an equivalent restocking fee on customer.

Statement of Confidentiality

This quote has been developed by NWN and is NWN's proprietary trade secret and business confidential information. This quote may not be released to another vendor, business partner or contractor without prior written consent from NWN.

Additional Information

Avaya Contract #: 99999-SPD-T20120501-0004